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Th ree-time National Champion, Drew Daugherty, with crew, Evan Daugherty, 
pass through the leeward gate.  Photo: George Griswold

2010 Senior National 
Champion Drew 
Daugherty and Crew 
Evan Daugherty accept 
the title during the 
awards banquet on 
Friday evening. Photo: 
Wanda Black

Shelby Hatcher and crew Kyle Dachoda accept 
their Junior National Championship trophies at 
the annual awards banquet.  Photo : Wanda Black
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Not boats FROM beer cans...just Beer & Boats!
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RANK BOAT SKIPPER & CREW FLEET CLASS R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 R 5 TOTAL RANK BOAT
1 2798 Drew & Evan Daugherty 30 1 3 6 10 3 22.75 1 2798
2 1931 Jean Bordes & Joliene O'Brien 56 3 1 11 6 7 27.75 2 1931
3 2802 David & Jan Irons 39 12 2 1 7 10 31.75 3 2802
4 2632 John & Andrea Bright 12 11 16 2 2 4 35 4 2632
5 2787 Ben Guise & Mary Michaels 30 2 5 5 8 15 35 5 2787
6 2627 Doug Sabin & Chris Hufstader 53 7 11 3 3 11 35 6 2627
7 2642 Chet Turner & Lela Summers 39 4 13 21 1 2 40.75 7 2642
8 2755 Dave Miller & Susan Hanfland 39 10 6 12 5 18 51 8 2755
9 2688 Mark Barton & Paulette McConnell 30 8 10 7 17 9 51 9 2688
10 2800 Carlin Hodges & Neecee Coryell 1 5 18 15 9 6 53 10 2800
11 2757 Anthony Passafiume & Amber Parshall 12 17 17 9 14 1 57.75 11 2757
12 2799 Amanda Hodges & Bonnie Parshall 1 23 12 4 4 19 62 12 2799
13 2595 David & Austin Parshall 16 6 4 23 12 20 65 13 2595
14 2764 Dave & Carolyn Shearlock 39 13 8 18 20 12 71 14 2764
15 2784 Dan Haile & Kathy Prater 56 21 7 19 11 16 74 15 2784
16 2741 John & Nick Easby-Smith 30 28 20 13 13 13 87 16 2741
17 2752 Kevin & Wanda Black 8 25 25 17 16 5 88 17 2752
18 2558 Allan Lumm and Lisa Parker 30 C 16 23 10 15 25 89 18 2558
19 2744 Ed & Ellyn Bigus 19 22 14 8 18 DNC 91 19 2744
20 2654 Greg Bradley & Milan Rakich 28 14 21 16 21 DNC 101 20 2654
21 2746 Charles Murphy & Katy Shoemaker 47 C 15 27 20 19 21 102 21 2746
22 2763 Shelby & Nile Hatcher 1 C 24 22 14 22 22 104 22 2763
23 2670 Tony & Vicky Passafiume 12 9 9 DNC DNC DNC 105 23 2670
24 2651 Stuart Stough and Keith Councell 30 C 27 15 25 23 17 107 24 2651
25 2769 Jerry Carter & Andy Moore 30 C 19 28 26 24 14 111 25 2769
26 2775 Leland Sykes & John Thomas 30 C 29 24 27 25 8 113 26 2775
27 2560 Jack Klug & John Drennan 56 20 26 22 26 23 117 27 2560
28 2678 Blake Byrd & Tom Genz 30 C 26 19 24 27 24 120 28 2678
29 2782 Paul & Kay White 8 18 DNC DNC DNC DNC 134 29 2782

DNC Did Not Compete 29 29 29 29

RANK BOAT SKIPPER & CREW FLEET CLASS R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 TOTAL RANK BOAT
1 2763 Shelby Hatcher & Kyle Dochoda 3 3 1 1 4.5 1 2763
2 2782 Morgan Hamrick & Josh Dochoda 1 2 2 2 4.75 2 2782
3 2741 Nick Easby-Smith & Taylor Sykes DSQ 1 3 3 6.75 3 2741
4 2595 Amber & Austin Parshall 2 4 4 4 10 4 2595

RANK BOAT SKIPPER & CREW FLEET CLASS R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 R 5 TOTAL RANK BOAT
1 2558 Allan Lumm and Lisa Parker 30 C 2 4 1 1 7 14.5 1 2558
2 2746 Charles Murphy & Katy Shoemaker 47 C 1 6 3 2 4 15.75 2 2746
3 2763 Shelby & Nile Hatcher 1 C 4 3 2 3 5 17 3 2763
4 2651 Stuart Stough and Keith Councell 30 C 6 1 5 4 3 18.75 4 2651
5 2769 Jerry Carter & Andy Moore 30 C 3 7 6 5 2 23 5 2769
6 2678 Blake Byrd & Tom Genz 30 C 5 2 4 7 6 24 6 2678
7 2775 Leland Sykes & John Thomas 30 C 7 5 7 6 1 25.75 7 2775
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Th ursday brought no wind and a dodging of local thunderstorms, so the 
younger crowd managed to pass the time away with another great past time.
(l-r Austin Parshall, Nick Easby-Smith and Eli Guise)     Photo: George 
Griswold

On the fi nal race Friday in light air, Class President Anthony Passafi ume 
wins his fi rst Nationals race with a light air drag race to the fi nish. 
Photo: George Griswold
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RANK BOAT SKIPPER & CREW FLEET R 1 R 2 TOTAL RANK BOAT

1 2688 Mark Barton & Paulette McConnell 30 2 1 2.75 1 2688
2 2798 Drew & Evan Daugherty 30 1 2 2.75 2 2798
3 2787 Ben Guise & Mary Michaels 30 3 6 9 3 2787
4 2741 John & Nick Easby-Smith 30 7 4 11 4 2741
5 2757 Anthony Passafiume & Jacob Bigus 12 9 3 12 5 2757
6 2670 Tony & Vicky Passafiume 12 11 5 16 6 2670
7 2782 Paul White & Josh Dochoda 8 8 8 16 7 2782
8 2755 Dave Miller & Andrew Daugherty 39 4 13 17 8 2755
9 2654 Greg Bradley & Ham 28 10 9 19 9 2654
10 2763 Shelby & Nile Hatcher 1 13 7 20 10 2763
11 2678 Blake Byrd & Tom Genz 30 6 16 22 11 2678
12 2558 Allan Lumm & Lisa Parker 30 5 DNS 23 12 2558
13 2784 Dan Haile & Kathy Prater 56 12 12 24 13 2784
14 2659 Jerry Carter & Tim Slope 30 15 10 25 14 2769
15 2744 Ed & Sam Bigus 19 16 11 27 15 2744
16 21 Tracy Sykes & Graham Marshall 30 14 15 29 16 21
17 2651 Stuart Stough & Hanna Slope 30 18 14 32 17 2651
18 2775 Sherri Jo McLemore & Leland Sykes 30 17 DNS 35 18 2775

DNS Did Not Start 18



6

RANK BOAT SKIPPER & CREW FLEET CLASS R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 TOTAL RANK BOAT
1 2798 Drew & Evan Daugherty 30 G 3 3 3 5 14 1 2798
2 2756 Chet Turner & Zach Heinbaugh 39 G 1 1 11 2 14.5 2 2756
3 2802 David & Jan Irons 39 G 5 2 2 7 16 3 2802
4 2632 John & Andrea Bright 12 G 2 10 4 10 26 4 2632
5 2764 Dave & Carolyn Shearlock 39 G 8 9 6 3 26 5 2764
6 2752 Kevin & Wanda Black 8 G 7 4 7 9 27 6 2752
7 2642 Lela Summers & Chris Heinbaugh 39 G 4 7 8 8 27 7 2642
8 2755 Dave Miller & Susan Hanfland 39 G 6 11 10 4 31 8 2755
9 2788 Doug & Lauren Kinzer 13 9 6 9 12 36 9 2788
10 1931 Jean Bordes & Jolene O'Brien 56 G 12 12 5 13 42 10 1931
11 2757 Anthony Passafiume & Michele Carruthers 12 G 13 13 17 1 43.75 11 2757
12 2772 Chris Brooks & Barb Hunter 56 14 14 1 RAF 47.75 12 2772
13 2737 Eric Rosenbloom & Rob Stephenson 59 15 18 12 6 51 13 2737
14 2806 Terry & JoAnn Frasier 53 DNF 8 14 16 58 14 2806
15 2584 Paul White & Andrew Daugherty 8 G 10 5 DNC DNC 59 15 2584
16 2784 Dan Haile & Kathy Prater 56 G 11 15 18 15 59 16 2784
17 2694 Les Carlson & Jeff Bushur 39 18 20 15 11 64 17 2694
18 2658 Chuck Lowell & Jim Severson 39 16 17 16 18 67 18 2658
19 2792 Bill & Nancy Totten 39 G DNC DNC 13 14 71 19 2792
20 2560 Jack & Pat Klug 56 C 19 19 19 17 74 20 2560
21 2783 Glenn Grummon & Dave Waugn 56 17 16 DNC DNC 77 21 2783
22 2795 Scott & Becki Berner 39 DNF DNC DNC DNC 86 22 2795

DNC Did Not Compete 22 22 22 22
DNF Did Not Finish 20
RAF Retired After Finishing 19
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After a long weekend of horsing around and running for roses, the 2010 Riviera regatta 
winners accepted their accolades.  Those not pictured were in-transit to the glue factory.  
(l to r - Chet Turner, Zach Heinbaugh, Evan Daugherty, Drew Daugherty, David Irons, John Bright, 
Andrea Bright; front row - Carolyn Shearlock, Jan Irons and Dave Shearlock)
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Several Fleet 56 members travelled to the Grande Maumelle Sailing Club in 
Little Rock, AR.  L to R John Drennan, Jack Klug, Kathy Prater, Dan Haile, 
Jolene O’Brien, and Jean Bordes. Photo: Dan Haile)
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RANK BOAT SKIPPER & CREW FLEET CLASS R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 R 5 TOTAL RANK BOAT

1 2670 Tony & Vicky Passafiume 12 G 4 5 2 1 1 12.5 1 2670
2 2688 Mark Barton & Paulette McConnell 30 G 1 6 3 3 3 15.75 2 2688
3 2755 Dave Miller & Michele Carruthers 39 G 5 1 1 5 8 19.5 3 2755
4 2798 Drew Daugherty & Blake Byrd 30 G 3 4 5 6 2 20 4 2798
5 2642 Lela Summers & Chet Turner 39 G 2 3 7 2 7 21 5 2642
6 2594 Rob Stevenson & Eric Rosenbloom 59 G 8 2 4 8 4 26 6 2594
7 2757 Anthony Passafiume & Venessa Sticker 12 G 7 7 6 4 6 30 7 2757
8 2764 Dave & Carolyn Shearlock 39 G 6 8 8 7 5 34 8 2764
9 2782 Paul White & Todd Bracken 8 G 10 9 9 9 9 46 9 2782
10 2560 Jack Klug & John Drennnon 56 C 9 10 10 10 10 49 10 2560
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(217) 895-3395  
chetlela@rr1.net 

Don’t let opportunity sail by...

Call or E-mail today!

Turner rigged Y-Flyer – Complete with drum

Only $15,950.00

GMSC Juniors participate in a Y-Flyer Clinic 
hosted by Junior National Champion Shelby 
Hatcher.  l to r - Josh Dachoda, Andrew Daugherty, 
unknown, Eli Guise and Shelby Hatcher
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Winner
March 6 -7 Midwinter Championship Columbia Sailing Club Columbia, SC Mark Barton & Jill Barton
April 24 - 25 AYC Open * Atlanta Yacht Club Acworth, GA Tony & Vicki Passafiume
May 1 - 2 Keowee Cup Open * Keowee Sailing Club Seneca, SC Amber and David Parshall
May 22 - 23 Governors Cup † Kentucky Lake Kentucky Lake, KY Tony & Vicki Passafiume
May 29 - 30 Hawg Wild † Grande Maumelle Sailing Club Little Rock, AR Mark Barton & Paulette McConnell
June 12 - 13 Riveria † Lake Mattoon Sailing Association Mattoon, IL Drew & Evan Daugherty
June 19 - 20 James Island Yacht Club Regatta James Island Yacht Club Charleston, SC John Potter & Crew
June 21 - 22 2010 Junior Nationals June 21 - 22 Grande Maumelle Sailing Club Little Rock, AR Shelby Hatcher & Kyle Dochoda
June 23 - 25 2010 Senior Nationals June 23 - 25 Grande Maumelle Sailing Club Little Rock, AR Drew & Evan Daugherty
June 23 - 25 2010 National Challenger Fleet Series Grande Maumelle Sailing Club Little Rock, AR Allen Lumm & Lisa Parker
July 17 - 18 Charleston Yacht Club Regatta * Charleston Yacht Club Charleston, SC
July 23 - 25 2010 International Regatta Chippewa Yacht Club Medina, OH
July 31 - Aug 1 Kenyon Cup Lake Lashaway Sailing Club East Brookfield, MA
Aug. 7 - 8 Rockville Regatta Rockville Yacht Club Charleston, SC
Aug. 7 - 8 Beer and Boats † Carlyle Sailing Association Carlyle, IL
Sept. 4 - 5 Lake Norman Labor Day Open * Lake Norman Yacht Club Mooresville, NC
Sept 11 - 12 Indy Outty † Indianapolis Sailing Club Indianapolis, IN
Sept. 18 - 19 Whale of a Sail Open Carlyle Sailing Association Carlyle, IL
Sept. 25 - 26 Lake Lemon Open † Bloomington Yacht Club Bloomington, IN
Oct. 9 -10 Gilbert Beers Memorial Atlanta Yacht Club Acworth, GA
Oct. 23 -24 Hospice Regatta * Western Carolina Yacht Club Hartwell, SC
Oct. 23 -24 Midlands Open * Columbia Sailing Club Columbia, SC

* Helmsman Cup Series
† Mid America Cup Series
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